Application
DULUX LED Pin Based lamps are an energy saving alternative,
designed to replace traditional compact fluorescent lamps. These
LED lamps contain no mercury, and provide instant light and a
uniform light distribution. These lamps are offered in SubstiTUBE®
(UL Type A/ballast compatible), LEDlescent™ (UL Type B/ballast-free),
or DUALescent™ (UL Type A+B), depending on which family/wattage
is chosen. These lamps also minimize labor and recycling costs.

	— Base types can be used to replace more lamps than the traditional lamp indicated in the table below due to the keys being
omitted on the base. To ensure the product can be used in the application, check size and lumen output for best results.
Ordering Guide
LED XX PB XXXX X DIM 8 XXX XXX
Product Name
LED = LED Technology
Wattage
3.5 = 3.5W
5.5 = 5.5W
6 = 6W
7 = 7W
8.5 = 8.5W
9 = 9W
9.5 = 9.5W
15 = 15W
16 = 16W
17 = 17W
Pin Base Base Type
2G7 = 4-pin
2GX7 = 4-pin
G23 = 2-pin
GX23 = 2-pin
G24D = 2-pin
GX24D = 2-pin
G24Q = 4-pin
Orientation
V = Vertical
H = Horizontal
O = Omnidirectional
Dimmable CRI
8 = 80+
Color Temperature
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
SC1 = CCT Selectable
3000K/3500K/4100K
SC8 = CCT Selectable
3000K/3500K/4100K/5000K
SC16 = CCT Selectable
2700K/3000K/3500K/4100K
UL Type
SUB = Type A
BF = Type B
AB = Type A+B
Ordering Information
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Lamp
Wattage
(W)
Base
Type
UL
Type Orientation Replaces
Input
Voltage
(V)
Avg.
Life
(hrs) CCT
Typical
Lumens
(lm)
Case
Qty.
DLC
Listed*
SubstiTUBE® High Output
41705**,‡ LED15PBG24QHDIM830SUB 15 G24Q/GX24Q A Horizontal CF42DT/E Ballast dependent 50,000 3000K 1900 24 5.1
41706** LED15PBG24QVDIM830SUB 15 G24Q/GX24Q A Vertical CF42DT/E Ballast dependent 50,000 3000K 2000 24 5.1
41707**,‡ LED15PBG24QHDIM835SUB 15 G24Q/GX24Q A Horizontal CF42DT/E Ballast dependent 50,000 3500K 1900 24 5.1
41708** LED15PBG24QVDIM835SUB 15 G24Q/GX24Q A Vertical CF42DT/E Ballast dependent 50,000 3500K 2000 24 5.1
41709**,‡ LED15PBG24QHDIM841SUB 15 G24Q/GX24Q A Horizontal CF42DT/E Ballast dependent 50,000 4100K 1900 24 5.1
41710** LED15PBG24QVDIM841SUB 15 G24Q/GX24Q A Vertical CF42DT/E Ballast dependent 50,000 4100K 2000 24 5.1
SubstiTUBE CCT Selectable
41701**,‡ LED9.5PBG24QHDIM8SC1SUB 9.5 G24Q/GX24Q A Horizontal CF26DD/E Ballast dependent 50,000 3000K/3500K/
4100K
960
1020
1050
24 5.1
41702** LED9.5PBG24QVDIM8SC1SUB 9.5 G24Q/GX24Q A Vertical CF26DD/E Ballast dependent 50,000 3000K/3500K/
4100K
1100
1120
1150
24 5.1
SubstiTUBE Omnidirectional
41711† LED7PBG24QODIM827SUB 7 G24Q/GX24Q A Omnidirectional CF18DD/E Ballast dependent 50,000 2700K 820 24 N/A
41712† LED7PBG24QODIM830SUB 7 G24Q/GX24Q A Omnidirectional CF18DD/E Ballast dependent 50,000 3000K 820 24 N/A
41713† LED7PBG24QODIM835SUB 7 G24Q/GX24Q A Omnidirectional CF18DD/E Ballast dependent 50,000 3500K 820 24 N/A
41714† LED7PBG24QODIM841SUB 7 G24Q/GX24Q A Omnidirectional CF18DD/E Ballast dependent 50,000 4100K 820 24 N/A
41715† LED9.5PBG24QODIM827SUB 9.5 G24Q/GX24Q A Omnidirectional CF26DD/E Ballast dependent 50,000 2700K 1200 24 N/A
41716† LED9.5PBG24QODIM830SUB 9.5 G24Q/GX24Q A Omnidirectional CF26DD/E Ballast dependent 50,000 3000K 1200 24 N/A
41717† LED9.5PBG24QODIM835SUB 9.5 G24Q/GX24Q A Omnidirectional CF26DD/E Ballast dependent 50,000 3500K 1200 24 N/A
41718† LED9.5PBG24QODIM841SUB 9.5 G24Q/GX24Q A Omnidirectional CF26DD/E Ballast dependent 50,000 4100K 1200 24 N/A
LEDlescent™ High Output
41695†,‡ LED15PBG24DH830BF 15 G24D/G24Q/GX24Q B Horizontal CF42DT/E 120-277 50,000 3000K 1900 24 N/A
41697†,‡ LED15PBG24DH835BF 15 G24D/G24Q/GX24Q B Horizontal CF42DT/E 120-277 50,000 3500K 1900 24 N/A
41699†,‡ LED15PBG24DH841BF 15 G24D/G24Q/GX24Q B Horizontal CF42DT/E 120-277 50,000 4100K 1900 24 N/A
41696† LED16PBG24DV830BF 16 G24D/G24Q/GX24Q B Vertical CF42DT/E 120-277 50,000 3000K 2000 24 N/A
41698† LED16PBG24DV835BF 16 G24D/G24Q/GX24Q B Vertical CF42DT/E 120-277 50,000 3500K 2000 24 N/A
41700† LED16PBG24DV841BF 16 G24D/G24Q/GX24Q B Vertical CF42DT/E 120-277 50,000 4100K 2000 24 N/A
  *No DLC category for lamps with N/A
**Can be used in enclosed (lens or diffuser) luminaire. Not approved for use in vapor tight or sealed luminaire.
  †Not suitable for use in enclosed (lens or diffuser) luminaire. Not approved to use in vapor tight or sealed luminaire.
  ‡Products indicated have rotatable bases for adjusting direction of light output

Type Orientation Replaces
Input
Voltage
(V)
Avg.
Life
(hrs) CCT
Typical
Lumens
(lm)
Case
Qty.
DLC
Listed*
LEDlescent High Output Omnidirectional
42505† LED15PBGX24DO8SC8BF 15 GX24D B Omnidirectional CF32DT/E 120-277 50,000 3000/3500/
4100/5000K
1900/2000/
2100/2200
24 N/A
42506† LED17PBGX24DO8SC8BF 17 GX24D B Omnidirectional CF42DT/E 120-277 50,000 3000/3500/
4100/5000K
2200/2300/
2400/2500
24 N/A
LEDlescent™ Ultra Thin
42068** LED3.5PB2G7H827BF 3.5 2G7 B Horizontal CF7DS/E or
CF9DS/E
120-277 50,000 2700K 330 24 N/A
42069** LED3.5PB2G7H830BF 3.5 2G7 B Horizontal CF7DS/E or
CF9DS/E
120-277 50,000 3000K 340 24 N/A
42070** LED3.5PB2G7H835BF 3.5 2G7 B Horizontal CF7DS/E or
CF9DS/E
120-277 50,000 3500K 350 24 N/A
42071** LED3.5PB2G7H841BF 3.5 2G7 B Horizontal CF7DS/E or
CF9DS/E
120-277 50,000  4100K 360 24 N/A
42072** LED5.5PB2GX7H827BF 5.5 2GX7 B Horizontal CF13DS/E 120-277 50,000 2700K 550 24 N/A
42073** LED5.5PB2GX7H830BF 5.5 2GX7 B Horizontal CF13DS/E 120-277 50,000 3000K 550 24 N/A
42074** LED5.5PB2GX7H835BF 5.5 2GX7 B Horizontal CF13DS/E 120-277 50,000 3500K 570 24 N/A
42075** LED5.5PB2GX7H841BF 5.5 2GX7 B Horizontal CF13DS/E 120-277 50,000  4100K 590 24 N/A
DUALescent™ CCT Selectable
41691**,‡ LED8.5PBG24DH8SC1AB 8.5 G24D/G24Q/GX24Q A+B Horizontal CF26DD Ballast or
120-277
50,000 3000K/3500K/
4100K
960/1020/
1050
24 N/A
41692** LED8.5PBG24DV8SC1AB 8.5 G24D/G24Q/GX24Q A+B Horizontal CF26DD Ballast or
120-277
50,000 3000K/3500K/
4100K
1100/1120/
1150
24 N/A
DUALescent Omnidirectional
42503** LED5.5PBGX23O8SC16AB 5.5 GX23 A+B Omnidirectional CF13DD Ballast or
120-277
50,000 2700/3000/
3500/4100K
720/750/
800/800
24 N/A
42504** LED5.5PBG24DO8SC16AB 5.5 G24D A+B Omnidirectional CF13DD/E Ballast or
120-277
50,000 2700/3000/
3500/4100K
720/750/

42508** LED9PBG24DO8SC16AB 9 G24D A+B Omnidirectional CF26DD Ballast or
120-277
50,000 2700/3000/
3500/4100K
1050/1100/
1200/1200
24 N/A
42507** LED9PBG24QODIM8SC1AB 9.5 G24Q A+B Omnidirectional CF26DD/E Electronic Ballast
or 120-277
50,000 3000/3500/
4100K
1100/1200/
1200
24 N/A
DUALescent Ultra Thin
42060** LED3.5PBG23H827AB 3.5 G23 A+B Horizontal CF7DS or
CF9DS
Ballast or
120-277
50,000 2700K 330 24 N/A
42061** LED3.5PBG23H830AB 3.5 G23 A+B Horizontal CF7DS or
CF9DS
Ballast or
120-277
50,000 3000K 340 24 N/A
42062** LED3.5PBG23H835AB 3.5 G23 A+B Horizontal CF7DS or
CF9DS
Ballast or
120-277
50,000 3500K 350 24 N/A
42063** LED3.5PBG23H841AB 3.5 G23 A+B Horizontal CF7DS or
CF9DS
Ballast or
120-277
50,000 4100K 360 24 N/A
42509** LED3.5PBG23H8SC16AB 3.5 G23 A+B Horizontal CF7DS Ballast or
120-277
50,000 2700/3000/
3500/4100K
360/370/
380/400
24 N/A
42064** LED5.5PBGX23H827AB 5.5 GX23 A+B Horizontal CF13DS Ballast or
120-277
50,000 2700K 550 24 N/A
42065** LED5.5PBGX23H830AB 5.5 GX23 A+B Horizontal CF13DS Ballast or
120-277
50,000 3000K 550 24 N/A
42066** LED5.5PBGX23H835AB 5.5 GX23 A+B Horizontal CF13DS Ballast or
120-277
50,000 3500K 570 24 N/A
42067** LED5.5PBGX23H841AB 5.5 GX23 A+B Horizontal CF13DS Ballast or
120-277
50,000 4100K 590 24 N/A
42510** LED5.5PBGX23H8SC16AB 5.5 GX23 A+B Horizontal CF13DS Ballast or
120-277
50,000 2700/3000/
3500/4100K
580/590/

System Power
(W)
System Lumens
(lm)*
System Efficacy
(lm/W) No of Lamps
LED15PBG24Q(HDIM8XXSUB Type A 0.25/0.11 30 3800 127 2
LED15PBG24QVDIM8XXSUB Type A 0.25/.011 30 4000 133 2
LED15PBG24DH8XXBF Type B 0.25/0.16 30 3800 137 2
LED16PBG24DV8XXBF Type B 0.27/0.11 32 4000 125 2
LED9.5PBG24QHDIM8SC1SUB Type A 0.08/0.03 9.5 1150 121 1
LED9.5PBG24QVDIM8SC1SUB Type A 0.08/0.03 9.5 1200 126 1
LED8.5PBG24DH8SC1AB Type AB 0.07/0.03 8.5 1050 124 1
LED8.5PBG24DV8SC1AB Type AB 0.07/0.03 8.5 1150 135 1
LED7PBG24QODIM8XXSUB Type A 0.06/0.03 7 820 117 1
LED9.5PBG24QODIM8XXSUB Type A 0.08/0.03 9.5 1200 126 1
LED7PBG24DO8XXAB Type AB 0.06/0.03 7 820 117 1
LED9PBG24DO8XXAB Type AB 0.08/0.03 9 1200 133 1
LED3.5PBG23H8XXAB Type AB 0.03/0.01 3.5 340 97 1
LED5.5PBGX23H8XXAB Type AB 0.05/0.02 5.5 550 100 1
LED3.5PB2G7H8XXBF Type B 0.03/0.01 3.5 340 97 1
LED5.5PB2GX7H8XXBF Type B 0.05/0.02 5.5 550 100 1
LED5.5PBGX23O8SC16AB Type AB 0.05/0.02 5.5 800 145 1
LED5.5PBG24O8SC16AB Type AB 0.05/0.02 5.5 800 145 1
LED9PBG24QODIM8SC1AB Type AB 0.09/0.03 9.5 1200 126 1
LED9PBG24DO8SC16AB Type AB 0.09/0.03 9 1200 126 1
LED3.5PBG23H8SC16AB Type AB 0.03/0.01 3.5 380 109 1
LED5.5PBGX23H8SC16AB Type AB 0.05/0.02 5.5 600 109 1